## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equinox International Corporation		07/05/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPC, Inc.
Street Address:	222 W. 4th Street
Internal Address:	#214
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1925302	TRAVELER
Registration Number:	1802006	RHINO
Registration Number:	2003855	SHOWER MATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900081473

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-210-5940

Email: nicole.marsh@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz
Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78955.0152

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. Schultz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0954

P 890,00 19

06% dO

Signature:	/George R. Schultz/			
Date:	07/11/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment-Traveler-Rhino-Shower Mate#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Traveler-Rhino-Shower Mate#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Traveler-Rhino-Shower Mate#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0955 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EQUINOX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, is a Nevada

Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10190 Covington Cross Drive, Las Vegas,

Nevada 89134 ("Assignor") is, through information and belief, the owner of all right, title and

interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations listed in Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, IPC, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas,

having a place of business at 222 W. 4th Street, #214, Fort Worth, Texas ("Assignee") desires to

acquire the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the full world-wide right, title and

interest, to the full extent owned by Assignor, in and to the Trademarks and Trademark

Registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademarks and Trademark

Registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EQUINOX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and attested to this

Znd day of July, 2007.

Printed Name: Kenton Johnson

Title: Deputy to its Receiver

ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of Los Argiles  On THIT before me, Auto Jen Notary (here insert name and title of the officer)  personally appeared Kuton Johnson		
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized	—— <b>'</b>	
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
Signature  ANITA JEN COMM. # 1685341 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN COMM. EXP. May 9, 2010  (Seal)	Zu I	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0957

# ATTACHMENT A

MARK  This is a second of the	REG-NO:	GOODS
TRAVELER	1,925,302	Portable water filter
RHINO	1,802,006	Domestic water filtering units
SHOWER MATE	2,003,855	Water filter for the shower sold directly by independent representatives
TRAVELER	Common Law	Water filters
RHINO	Common Law	Water filters
SHOWER MATE	Common Law	Water filters

ATTACHMENT A – SOLO PAGE 78955.0152

**RECORDED: 07/11/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0958